

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 246 OF 2010

RUCHI BANERJEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTANU BANERJEE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Kumar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last opportunity granted. However, it is submitted that steps are being taken today. If that be so, issue notice. Await return of notice. If not, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers. If steps are taken, list the matter on 6.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB